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I,
Burnet
Murray

Litchfield,
the
Chief

Auditor
of
the

Bank
of
New
Zealand,
do
hereby
certify,—
||

We
hereby
certify
that,
having
carefully
examined
the
foregoing

balance-sheet
(marked"
A
")

1.
That,
having
carefully
examined
the
foregoing

balance-sheet
(marked"
A
")
and

statements,
and

statements,
we

are
satisfied
that
they
have
been
correctly
compiled
from
the
books
and

I
am
satisfied
that
they
have
been
correctly
compiled
from
the

books
and

accounts
of
the

bank.

accounts
of
the
bank,
and
that
the

balance-sheet
is
a
full
and
fair

balance-sheet,
properly

2.
That
I
amalso
satisfied
that
the
said

balance-sheet
is
a

full
and
fair

balance-sheet,
properly

drawn
up,

and
exhibits
a

true
and

correct
view
of
the
state
of
the

bank's
affairs
at
the
date

drawn
up,

and
exhibits
a

true
and
correct
view
of
the
state
of
the
bank's
affairs
at
the
date
thereof.
\

thereof.

3.
That
I
have
verified
so

much
of
the
cash,
investments,

securities,
and
assets
of
the
bank
Dated
this
Ist
day
of
June,
1909.

as
at
the
date
of
the
said

balance-sheet
wereheld

at
the
Head
Office
in

Wellington,
and
have
had

W.
Callendeb,

General
Manager,

aooesato
certified

returns
of
so

much
thereof
as
werethen

held
at
the
various

branches
and
agencies
.

F.
A.
Macbban,
Accountant,

of
the

bank,
orwerethen
in
transit.

Dated
this
2nd
day
of

June,
1909.

B.
M.

Litchfield,
Chief
Auditor.B.—Profit and

Loss,
31st
March,

1909.

Dividend
at
the

rate
of
2J
per
cent,

(making
7J
per
cent,
for
the

year

ended
31st
March,

1908),
on

£500,000
preference
shares

issued

_
to
the
Crown
in
terms
of"
The

Bank
of
New
Zealand
Act,

1903"

Dividend
at
the
rate
of
5
per
cent,

(making
10
per

cent,
for
the

year

ended
31st
March,

1908),
on

£500,000
ordinary
share
capital..Amount

transferred
to

Reserve
Fund

I■
£

s.
d.

12,500
0

0

25,000
0

0

200,000
0

0

£

s.
d. '

237,500
0

0

54,097
19
7

Balance,
31st

Maroh,
1908

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d..

291,597
19
7

291,597
19
7

Balance
carried
down

Twelve
months'
interest
on

guaranteed
stock

Amount
written
off

bank
premises
and
furniture

Interim
dividend

paid
7th

December,
1908
—.

5
per

cent,
on

preference
shares,
£500,000

5

per
cent,

on
ordinary
shares,
£500,000

291,597
19
7

40,000
0

0

15,000
0

0

Balance
brought

down

Profits
for

yearended
31st

March,
1909,

including

recoveries,
and
after
payment
of
and
provision

for
all
interest
due

and
accrued

on
deposits,
pro-

vision
for
bad
and

doubtful
debts,
for

donation

to
the

Provident
Fund,
and
for
bonus
to
staff..54,097

19
7

25,000
0

0

25,000
0

0

.

Balance,
being
net

profit
for

year

Amount
brought

forward
from
last
year

.. .313,150
13
11

54,097
19
7

367,248
13
6

50,000
0

0

50,000
0

0

Less —Salaries
and
allowances
at
Head
Office
and

150

branches
and
agencies

Directors'
remuneration,

including
London
Board

General
expenses,

including
rent,

stationery,

travelling,
repairs
to

premises,
&c.

Audit
Expenses

Account
Rates,
taxes,
telegrams,
and
postages

603,296
0

7

:

317,248
13
6

147,536
9

6

3,250
0

0

Less
interim
dividend

paid,
as

above

37,609
0

0

1,896
5

0

44,853
12
2

235,145
6

8

368,150
13
11

£422,248
13
6

l

II

£422,248
13
6 Reserve

Fund.

Balance

£

s.
d.

650,000
0

0

Balance,
perlast

statement
Amount
to
be
added
from

profits
for

yearended
31st
March,

1909

£

s.
d.

450,000
0

0

200,000
0

0

£650,000
0

0

£650,000
0

0
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