B.—Profit and Loss, 31st March, 1909.

		1	MOETI AND LOSS,	s, orsi manon, roce.			
	Dividend at the rate of $2\frac{1}{2}$ per cent. (making $7\frac{1}{2}$ per cent, for the year	. s. d.	£ s. d.	Balance, 31st March, 1908	ક્ષ . ક. વે.	£ s. d.	£ s. d. 291,597 19 7
	ended 31st March, 1908), on £500,000 preference shares issued to the Crown in terms of "The Bank of New Zeeland Act, 1903" Dividend at the rate of the Cont. (making 10 per cent. for the year ended 31st March, 1908), on £500,000 ordinary share capital Amount transferred to Reserve Fund	12,500 0 0 25,000 0 0 200,000 0 0					
App	Balance carried down	:	237,500 0 0 54,097 19 7				
roxi			291,597 19 7				291,597 19 7
mate Co	Twelve months' interest on guaranteed stock Amount written off bank premises and furniture Tracking distinguish 17th December 1008	::	40,000 0 0 15,000 0 0	Balance brought down Profits for year ended 31st March, 1909, including	:	:	54,097 19 7
st of Pa	5 per cent, on preference shares, £500,000 5 per cent, on ordinary shares, £500,000	25,000 0 0 25,000 0 0	50.000 0.0	for all interest due and account or arm provisions for all interest due and account on deposits, provision for had and doubtful debts, for donation to the Provident Fund, and for bonus to staff.	:	603,296 0 7	
ner.—I	Balance, being net profit for year Amount brought forward from last year	313,150 13 11 54,097 19 7	,	Less— Salaries and allowances at Head Office and 150	C		-
Prepare	Less interim dividend paid, as above	367,248 13 6 50,000 0 0		branches and agencies  Directors' remuneration, including London Board General expenses, including rent, stationery,	၈ ဝ		
ation, no			317,248 13 6	travelling, repairs to premises, &c Audit Expenses Account Rates, taxes, telegrams, and postages	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	235,145 6 8	368,150 13 11
t gi <b>ve</b> n			£422,248 13 6				£422,248 13 6
; printin			RESERVE FUND.	FUND.			
ıg ( <b>1,50</b> 0 co	Balance	: ::	£ s. d. 650,000 0 0	Balance, per last statement Amount to be added from profits for year ended 31st March, 1909	t March, 1909	::	£ s. d. 450,000 0 0 200,000 0 0
pies), £3		مهر -	£650,000 0 0				£650,000 0 0
	I, Burnet Murray Litchfield, the Chief Auditor of the Bank of New Zealand, do hereby certify,—  1. That, having carefully examined the foregoing balance-sheet (marked "A") and statements, I am satisfied that they have been correctly compiled from the books and accounts of the bank.  2. That I am also satisfied that the said balance-sheet is a full and fair balance-sheet, properly drawn up, and exhibits a true and correct view of the state of the bank's affairs at the date thereof.  3. That I have verified so much of the cash, investments, securities, and assets of the bank as at the date of the bank cash investments, securities, and assets of the bank access to certified returns of so much thereof as were then held at the various branches and agencies of the bank, or were then in transit.  B. W. Linchmert D. Chief Auditor	ok of New Zealand, do hese-sheet (marked "A") he books and accounts of a full and fair balance the bank's affairs at the bank's affairs at the securities, and assead Office in Wellington at the various branch Chi	F4 ========	hereby certify that, having tements, we are satisfied s of the bank, and that ip, and exhibits a true an ed this 1st day of June, 1900	ined the foregoing been correctly set in a full a of the state of W. CA	e foregoing balance-sheet (marked "correctly compiled from the books a full and fair balance-sheet, propstate of the bank's affairs at the W. Callender, General Manager. F. A. Macbean, Accountant.	carefully examined the foregoing balance-sheet (marked "A") that they have been correctly compiled from the books and the balance-sheet, properly d correct view of the state of the bank's affairs at the date W. Callender, General Manager. F. A. Macbean, Accountant.
			2				